IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUTLER COUNTY, **PENNSYLVANIA**

FAITH GENSER and FRANK MATIS,

CIVIL DIVISION

Petitioners,

No. 24-40116

٧.

ELECTION APPEAL

BUTLER COUNTY BOARD OF

ELECTIONS,

Respondent.

AND NOW, this THE day of MAY 2024, upon consideration of

the Petition for Leave to Intervene filed on behalf of Proposed Intervenor-Respondents, the Republican National Committee and the Republican Party of Pennsylvania, and the consent of Petitioners, Faith Genser and Frank Matis, and Respondent Butler County Board of Elections, as evidenced by the signatures of their respective counsel below, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that said Petition is GRANTED. The Butler County Prothonotary is DIRECTED to enter the names of the Republican National Committee and the Republican Party of Pennsylvania on the docket in this matter as Intervenor-Respondents and DOCKET the Intervenor-Respondents' Motion to Dismiss the Petition for Review in the Nature of a Statutory Appeal and attendant Brief in Support.

SEENEXT PAGE

Not objected to CONSENTED BY: Benjamin D. Geffen Counsel for Petitioners, Faith Genser and Frank Matis Kathleen Jones Goldman Counsel for Respondent Butler County Board of Elections BY THE COURT: FAITH GENSER, FRANK MATIS, REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, REPUBLICAN PARTY OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE PENNSYLVANIA DEMOCRATIC PARTY

VS.

BUTLER COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF BUTLER COUNTY, PA
CIVIL DIVISION
50TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

CASE NUMBER MSD-2024-40116

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify:

RULE 236 NOTICE THE PROTHONOTARY OF BUTLER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A COPY OF THE FOREGOING ORDER WAS MAILED TO: THE GALLAGHER FIRM LLC; PUBLIC INTEREST LAW CENTER; JONES DAY; DMKC&G LLP; DENTONS COHEN & GRIGSBY PC; DECHERT LLP; AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION - PITTSBURGH; AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION - PHILADELPHIA; BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC; BUTLER CO ELECTION BUREAU (INTER OFFICE MAIL) ON 5/7/23, BY FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal of the Said Court, this May 07, 2024.

Attorney for the Plaintiff

Kelly Ferrari Butler County Prothonotary

Attorney for the Defendant

BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY, P.C. UNION TRUST BUILDING 501 GRANT STREET SUITE 200 PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-1410